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4395.  SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                       सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware of the fact that country’s largest bridge (9.15 km long) over the Brahmaputra river in Assam has rendered some boat men and other business people jobless as there would be no one to take a boat ride to cross the river;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

 (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) No Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.

*****

